exposed to currency risk as the value of the financial instruments denominated in other currencies

that will fluctuate due to the changes in exchanges rates. The investment manager is responsible for

managing the net position of the monetary and non-monetary positions in each foreign currency by

hedging against forward contracts.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary

liabilities at the reporting date are as follows:

Assets Liabilities

2008 2007 2008 2007

AUD 7,002,480 — — —

USD 72,976,550 54,061,390 6,064,618 —

TRY 15,727,270 — — —

RMB 17,120 19,260 — —

76 Prosperity Investment Holdings Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2008

36. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(a) Foreign currency risk (Continued)

In addition, the following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the balance sheet date, to a reasonable

possible change in the exchange rates of AUD, USD, TRY and RMB, with all other variables held

constant, of the Group’s net profit or loss (due to the changes in the fair value of monetary assets

and liabilities).

Increase/

decrease

in foreign

currency rate

Effect on

(loss)/profit

after tax

AUD

2008 +5% 12,247

-5% (12,247)

2007 +5% Nil

-5% Nil

USD

2008 +5% 400,566

-5% (400,566)

2007 +5% 472,966

-5% (472,966)

TRY

2008 +5% 16,747

-5% (16,747)

2007 +5% Nil

-5% Nil

RMB

2008 +5% Nil

-5% Nil

2007 +5% 1,580,076

-5% (1,580,076)

Annual Report 2008 77

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2008

36. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

(b) Price risk

The Group is exposed to price risk through its investment in listed equity securities. It has been

classified in the consolidated balance sheet either at available-for-sale financial assets or as financial

assets at fair value through profit or loss. The management manages this exposure by maintaining a

portfolio of investments with different risk and return profiles. The Group’s equity price risk is mainly

concentrated on equity securities operating in banking, financial services, media, property investment